506212440 08/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6259183

NATURE OF CONVEYAI		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	NCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, COM	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	
	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
RAYTHEON TECHNOL	OGIES C	ORPORATION PRATT & WHITNEY	05/12/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY			
Street Address:	1000 IN	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S.W.		
City:	WASHI	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	D.C.	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20585	20585		
Application Number:		16870310		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(630)252-2779		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
-		(630) 252-2137		
		Confirmatory.License@science.doe.go	V	
Address Line 1:		9800 S. CASS AVE IPLD		
Address Line 2:		ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:				
Address Line 4:	JMBER:	16/870,310 PSL		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	16/870,310 PSL PAULA S LEON		
	JMBER:			

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Patent Application for:	AIRFOIL HAVING INTERNALLY COOLED WALL WITH LINER AND SHELL
Inventor(s):	Paul F Croteau, et al.
Application Serial No.:	16/870,310
Patent Docket #:	126633US01
Contractor Docket No.:	126633
Contract No.:	DE-FE0031622
Filing Date:	08 May 2020
Contractor:	Pratt & Whitney

The patent application identified above results from a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in the above Contract No.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this Contract in this jurisdiction, this patent application and any other patent applications and resulting patents, in any jurisdiction, claiming priority to this patent application, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by Patent Rights clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Pratt & Whitney

Troy S. Prince Vice President & Chief Intellectual Property Counsel Date: May 12, 2020

Raytheon Technologies Corporation Pratt & Whitney Office of General Cousnel Mail Stop 132-13 400 Main Street East Hartford, CT 06118

> PATENT REEL: 053557 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 08/20/2020